SMD Power Inductors – PDB1608 Series
Proprietary and Confidential
Document of Superworld                                        15/11/2016
P1
1. Part No. Expression:
P D B 1 6 0 8 1 R 0 M Z F
  (a)       (b)    (c)   (d) (e)(f)
     (a) Series Code                       (d) Tolerance Code

6.60 Max. 4.45 Max. 2.92 Max. 3.94 Typ. 4.32 Typ. 1.02 Typ. 1.27 Typ. 3.56 1.40 4.06
SMD Power Inductors – PDB1608 Series
Proprietary and Confidential
Document of Superworld                                        15/11/2016
P2
5. General Specification
(a) Temperature rise: 40°C Max. at Irms
(b) Rated current :∆L/L0A: 10% Max. at Isat
(c) Operating Temp. : -40°C to +85°C
(d) Storage Temp. : -40°C to +125°C (on board)
(e) Storage Condition (Component in its packaging)
i) Temperature: Less than 40°C
ii) Humidity : 70% RH
6. Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance (uH) Test Frequency (Hz) SRF (MHz) Typ. DCR (Ω) Max. Irms (A) Isat (A)
PDB16081R0MZF 1.0±20% 0.1V/100K 130.0 0.05 2.90 2.90
PDB16081R5MZF 1.5±20% 0.1V/100K 115.0 0.06 2.80 2.60
PDB16082R2MZF 2.2±20% 0.1V/100K 90.0 0.07 2.40 2.30
PDB16083R3MZF 3.3±20% 0.1V/100K 70.0 0.08 2.00 2.00
PDB16084R7MZF 4.7±20% 0.1V/100K 50.0 0.09 1.50 1.50
PDB16086R8MZF 6.8±20% 0.1V/100K 45.0 0.13 1.40 1.20
PDB1608100MZF 10.0±20% 0.1V/100K 35.0 0.16 1.10 1.10
PDB1608150MZF 15.0±20% 0.1V/100K 30.0 0.23 1.00 0.90
PDB1608220MZF 22.0±20% 0.1V/100K 20.0 0.37 0.80 0.70
PDB1608330MZF 33.0±20% 0.1V/100K 15.0 0.51 0.60 0.58
PDB1608470MZF 47.0±20% 0.1V/100K 14.0 0.64 0.50 0.50
PDB1608680MZF 68.0±20% 0.1V/100K 11.0 0.86 0.40 0.40
PDB1608101MZF 100.0±20% 0.1V/100K 9.0 1.27 0.30 0.31
PDB1608151MZF 150.0±20% 0.1V/100K 6.0 2.00 0.25 0.27
PDB1608221MZF 220.0±20% 0.1V/100K 5.5 3.11 0.20 0.22
PDB1608331MZF 330.0±20% 0.1V/100K 5.0 3.80 0.16 0.18
PDB1608471MZF 470.0±20% 0.1V/100K 4.0 5.06 0.15 0.16
PDB1608681MZF 680.0±20% 0.1V/100K 3.0 9.20 0.12 0.14
PDB1608102MZF 1000.0±20% 0.1V/100K 2.0 13.80 0.07 0.10
SMD Power Inductors – PDB1608 Series
Proprietary and Confidential
Document of Superworld                                        15/11/2016
P3